TIGHT TOLERANCE CAPACITORS
AS LOW AS ±.01pF
Custom Tolerances & Values Available to Fit Your Needs
FEATURES:
•	 Ultra Tight Tolerances
•	 Compatible with Solvent-Based
	 Cleaning Systems
•	 Low ESR, High Q

PRESIDIO COMPONENTS
100% U.S. MADE • 100% U.S. OWNED
HOW TO ORDER
0505 NPO 0R55 4 3 N 1 N
SIZE Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Rating Termination Packaging RoHS
0201
0402
0505
0603
TC =
±30ppm/°C
In pF.
Two significant
figures followed by
the number of zeros.
For values below 10pF
the letter R is the
decimal point.
Examples:
15pF = 150
1.5pF=1R50
1.55pF = 1R55
0.55pF = 0R55
For Caps ≤ 2pF
3 = ± 0.01pF
4 = ± 0.02pF
5 = ± 0.03pF
A = ± 0.05pF
B = ± 0.10pF
For Caps 2.1-3.0pF
5 = ± 0.03pF
A = ± 0.05pF
B = ± 0.10pF
For Caps 3.1-9.9pF
A = ± 0.05pF
B = ± 0.10pF
For Caps ≥ 10pF
E = ± 0.5%
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
G = 16V
1 = 25V
2 = 50V
3 = 100V
A = 150V
4 = 200V
& = 250V
N =
Ag base,
Ni barrier,
90%Sn/10%Pb
plated
T =
Ag base
Ni barrier
100%Sn plated
P = Thick Film
PdAg
Other Terminations
Available.
Contact Factory.
1 = Unmarked
Tape & Reel
2 =
Laser Marked,
Tape & Reel
5 =
Unmarked,
Waffle Pack
6 =
Laser Marked,
Waffle Pack